
3 52 	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W A. 	'OCT: 1:3;1905.. 

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT TENDER BOARD. 
TRANSFER OF CONTRACT. 

THE following Contract has been transferred 

Tender 
Board No. Date. From To Service. 

125/05 13-10-05 Ed. Barnett & Co. J. Moir & Co. 	... Provisions for all 	Government Departments 	at 
Albany to 30th June, 1906. 

13th October, 1905. 

By order, 
W. H. BENBOW, 

Secretary Tender Board. 

COMMONWEALTH ACTS, ETC. 

Audit Act 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 
Claim against Commonwealth Government Act 
Customs Act 	... 	... 
Customs Regulations 
Customs Tariff Act 	... 
Customs Tariff Schedules 
Defence Act 	... 	... 
Distillation Act 	... 
Electoral Act 	 ••• 
Electoral Divisions 	 ••• 
Election Rules 	 ••• 
Extradition Act 	 ... 
Excise Beer Act 	 ••• 
Excise Act 	... 	 ... 
Excise Tariff Act 	 ... 	 ••• 
Federal Franchise Act 	... 	... 	... 	... 
High Court Procedure Act and Amendment 	... 
High Court Rules 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 
High Court Scale of Fees 	... 	... 	... 	... 
Immigration Restriction Act and Rules 	... 	... 
Interpretation Act, 1901 	... 	 ... 	... 
Interpretation Act, 1901 	 ... 
Judiciary Act 	... 	 ... 
Naval Agreement Act 	... 	 ... 
Naturalisation Act 	... 	 ... 
Pacific Island Labourers Act 	 ... 
Parliamentary Allowances 	 ... 
Patent Act 	... 	... 	... 
Patent Regulations 	 ... 
Post and Telegraph Act and Amendments 	... 
Property for Public - Purposes Acquisition 	••• 
Punishment of Offences Act 	... 	 ••• 
Public Service Act and Amendment 	 ... 
Public Service Regulations 	 ••• 
Public Service First Annual Report 	 ••• 
Public Service Classification 	... 	 .•• 
Royal Commissioners Act 	.,. 
Rules Publication Act 
Senate Elections 	... 	. 	... 	... 
Service and Execution Act ... 	... 	... 
State Laws and Record Recognition Act 
Statutes, sessional vol. (each) 	- 
Sugar Rebate Abolition Act 
Sugar Bounty Act 	... 	.. 

.2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

s. d. 
0 	8 
0 	3 
1 	0 
3 	0 
1 	0 
0 	3 
0 	8 
1 	0 
1 	0 
0 	3 
0 	3 
0 	3 
0 	5 
0 	8 
0 	3 
0 	3 
1 	9 
0 	6 
0 	6 
0 	6 
0 	5 
0 	3 
0 	8 
0 	3 
0 	3 
0 	3 
0 	3 
0 	8 
1 	6 
1 	3 
0 	8 
0 	3 
0 11 
0 	4 
4 	0 
2 	0 
0 	3 
0 	3 
0 	3 
0 	5 
0 	3 

15 	0 
0 	3 
0 	3 

CONTENTS. 
Administration Act ... 

Bank Holidays 	... 

Bankruptcy 	 ... 

Colonial Secretary's Department ... 

Commission : Governor's Deputy 

Companies 	... 
Curator of Intestates' Estates 
Deceased Persons' Estates ... 
Electoral 	... 
Government Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 	... 

Inspection of Machinery Act 
Justices of the Peace 

Land Titles 	... 
Lands Department ... 
Licensed Surveyors ... 
Mines Department 	... 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 	... 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 

Parliamentary 

Partnerships dissolved 

Premier's Office 	... 
Proclamations 

Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department ... 

Railways 	... 
Registrar of Companies 	... 

Road Boards (see also 	under " Lands " 
" Public Works " Departments) 

Tender Board 

Tenders accepted 

Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land Act 

Treasury 	... 

Page. 

3148-9 

3117-8 

3150 

3117-26 

3117 

3147-8 
3149 

... 	3148-9 

... 	3121, 3126 
3145 

3122, 3146 

3142 
3120 

3146 
3127-39 • 

3146 
3127, 3140-3 

3147-S 
3146 

... 3118, 3122 
3119 

... 	3121, 3121 

31a 
3110 

3117-9 

3127, 
3144-5 

3141-4 
3148 ,  

and 
:4146 

3127, 3145,3152 

3144 ,  

3121, 3144-5 
3146 

3127 

By Authority : A. CURTIS, Acting Government Printer, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 13 OCTOBER 1905 No. 63 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Administration Act 
Bank Holidays 
Bankruptcy 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Commission: Governors's Deputy 
Companies 
Curator of Intestates’ Estates 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Electoral 
Government Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 
Inspection of Machinery Act 
Justices of the Peace 
Land Titles 
Lands Department 
Licensed Surveyors 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Parliamentary 
Partnerships dissolved 
Premier’s Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Registrar of Companies 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Departments) 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land Act 
Treasury 
 


