WESTERN AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT TENDER BOARD.

TRANSFER OF CONTRACT.

THE following Contract has been transferred:—

Tender Board No.	Date,	From	То	Service.					
125/05	13-10-05	Ed. Barnett & Co.	J. Moir & Co	Provisions for all Government Departments at Albany to 30th June, 1906.					

By order, W. H. BENBOW, Secreta

Secretary Tender Board.

13th October, 1905.

COMMONWE	ΑΙ⁄Ί	CH AC	TS,	ETC.				}			CON
Audit Act					£ O	. s	. d. 8	A	dministratio	n Act	
Claim against Commonwea			ent	Act	ŏ	ŏ		F	Bank Holiday	rg	
Customs Act		•••	•••		0	1		1	•		
Customs Regulations					0	3	0	1		•••	•••
Customs Tariff Act		•••			0	1	O	C	olonial Secre	tary's	Depar
Customs Tariff Schedules					0	0		\perp c	ommission :	Gover	nor's T
Defence Act					0	0		1			-
Distillation Act					0	1	0	1			•••
Electoral Act		• • • •			0	1		i	urator of Int		
Electoral Divisions	• • •	• • • •	• • • •	•••	0	0		D	eceased Pers	ions' E	Istates
Election Rules	•••		•••	•••	0	0		E	lectoral		
Extradition Act				• • •	0	0		G	overnment I	abour	Bures
Excise Beer Act	• • •	•••	• • •	• • • •	0	0	5	-	Iealth Board		
777 1 177 1 177 1 1	•••	•••	• • • •	• • • •	0	0	8			-	
	•••	•••	• • • •	• • • •	0	0	$\frac{3}{3}$	1	nspection of		
Federal Franchise Act			• • • •	•••	0	0		1 -	ustices of the	e Peac	e
High Court Procedure Act	and	Amendi			0	1	9 6	L	and Titles		
High Court Rules	• • •	•••	• • •	• • •	0	0	6	L	ands Depart	ment	
High Court Scale of Fees Immigration Restriction A			•••	•••	0	0	6	- 1	icensed Surv		
				•••	0	0	5	1	lines Departi		
Interpretation Act, 1901 Interpretation Act, 1904		•••	•••	•••	0	0	э 3				
Judiciary Act	• • •	• • • •	• • •		0	ő	8		lining Compa		• • •
Judiciary Act Naval Agreement Act	•••	•••	• • •		0	0	3	3	Iissing Frien		• • •
Naturalisation Act	•••	•••	• • •	•••	ő	0	3	M	<i>[unicipalities</i>]	i	
Pacific Island Labourers A	 ct				ő	0	3	0	rders in Cou	ncil	
Parliamentary Allowances Patent Act Patent Regulations	50	•••			ŏ	ő	3	р	arliamentary	,	
Patent Act					ő	0	8	į.			
Patent Regulations		•••			ŏ	1	6	!	artnerships d		
Post and Telegraph Act an	d Ar	nendmer	nts		Õ	î	3	1	remier's Offic		
Property for Public Purpos	es A	cauisitio	n	•••	Õ	Õ	8	P	roclamations		
Punishment of Offences Ac					ō	Ö	3	P	ublic Service	Comn	nission
Public Service Act and Am		ment			0	0	11	. b	ublic Works	Depar	tment
Public Service Regulations	;				0	0	4	1	ailways .	-	
Public Service First Annua		port			0	4	0				
Public Service Classificatio	n				0	2	0	!	egistrar of C	-	
Royal Commissioners Act					0	0	3	R	oad Boards		
Royal Commissioners Act Rules Publication Act					0	0	3		" Public V	Vorks	" Depa
Senate Elections Service and Execution Act					0	0	3	T	ender Board		
					0	0	5	T	enders accept	ted	
State Laws and Record Re	cogn	ition Ac	t,		0	θ	3	1	enders invite		
Statutes, sessional vol. (eac Sugar Rebate Abolition Ac	:h)		~ -	•••		15	0				
Sugar Rebate Abolition Ac	t		• • • •		()	0	3	1	ransfer of La		ı
Sugar Bounty Act	••	**		•••	0	0	3	T	reasury .		

		CON	TEI	NTS.			Page.
	Administration Act						3148-9
	Bank Holidays						3117-8
	Bankruptcy						3150
	Colonial Secretary's	Depar	tment				3117-26
	Commission: Gover	•					3117
	Companies						3147-8
	Curator of Intestate						3149
	Deceased Persons' I	Estates					3148-9
	Electoral						3121, 3126
	Government Labour	r Burea	ıu				3145
	Health Boards						3122, 3146
	Inspection of Machi		.et				3142
	Justices of the Peac						3120
	Land Titles						3146
	Lands Department						3127-39
	Licensed Surveyors						3146
	Mines Department					31	127, 3140-3
	Mining Companies						3147-8
	Missing Friends						3146
	Municipalities						3118, 3122
	Orders in Council						3119
	Parliamentary						3121, 3126
	Partnerships dissolv	red					3150
	Premier's Office						31:0
	Proclamations						3117-9
	Public Service Com	mission	er				3127
•	Public Works Depart	rtment					3144-5
	Railways						3143-4
	Registrar of Compar						3148
	Road Boards (see		under		ds"	and	
	"Public Works	" Depa	ırtmen	ts)	•••	• • •	3146
	Tender Board	• • •	• • •	• • •	• • •	3127,	3145,3152
	Tenders accepted		• • •	•••	• • •	• • •	
	Tenders invited			•••	• • •	31	21, 3144-5
	Transfer of Land Ac	et		• • •	• • •		3146
	Treasury						3127



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 13 OCTOBER 1905 No. 63

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act

Bank Holidays

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary's Department

Commission: Governors's Deputy

Companies

Curator of Intestates' Estates

Deceased Persons' Estates

Electoral

Government Labour Bureau

Health Boards

Inspection of Machinery Act

Justices of the Peace

Land Titles

Lands Department

Licensed Surveyors

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Orders in Council

Parliamentary

Partnerships dissolved

Premier's Office

Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner

Public Works Department

Railways

Registrar of Companies

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land Act

Treasury